



OFFICE OF THE

ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037
Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/NGN.354 /2018

Appellant : Sri Kamal Biswas

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Nagaon, Assam

Date of hearing : 27.11.2018

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Pinuel Basumatary, IA & AS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 27.11.2018

Sri Raghukanta Nath, Junior Assistant as deputed by the Block Development Officer/SPIO, Raha Dev. Block is present. A Written Statement dated 27.11.2018 has been submitted by the SPIO.

A Written Statement dated 26.11.2018 has been received from the Addl. Deputy Commissioner and PIO, DC's office, Nagaon.

The Appellant, Sri Kamal Biswas is present along with an assistant.

Perused the Written Statement of the PIO. The RTI Application dated 14.11.2017 had been transferred to the BDO, Raha Dev. Block.

Perused the Written Statement of the BDO. It has been submitted that the information had been collected in the meantime.

In view of the facts brought out above, the Commission hereby orders that the SPIO/BDO, Raha Dev. Block shall furnish the complete information to the Appellant, free of cost, within 15 days of receiving this order.

The Second Appeal is hereby disposed of.

Sd/-

Pinuel Basumatary IA & AS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/NGN.354 /2018

Dtd.27.11.2018

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Nagaon, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 2. The SPIO/Block Development Officer, Raha Dev. Block, Nagaon, Assam for information and necessary action.
- 3. The First Appellate Authority/ Deputy Commissioner, Nagaon, Assam for information.
- 4. The Appellant, Sri Kamal Biswas, Vill- Dalimbari, PO- Gospora, PS- Roha, Pin-782 425, Assam for information.
- 5. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 6. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission